Kenneth E. Bailey, Certification Manager

1601 Old Bon Air Road.
Richmond, VA 23235
(804) 516-9491

E-Fax: 804-482-3989

Kenneth.E.Bailey@djj.virginia.gov
*When the certification of a facility or program expires the current status shall remain in effect until subsequent action by the Department of Juvenile Justice Director.

RESIDENTIAL PROGRAMS

and COURT SERVICE UNITS
Emergency On-Call Number (804) 212-8803

FACILITY/ CAPACITY *CERTIFICATION DJJ PROGRAM EMAIL ADDRESS ADDRESS PHONE #s
TYPE STATUS/ REGULATORY ADMINISTRATOR/
EXPIRATION STAFF COMMUNITY
DATE LIAISON

Argus House Certified Clarice Booker Christopher Edmonds cedmonds@arlingtonva.us 1527Clarendon Blvd (703) 228-3944
Group Home 12 9/30/2020 804-516-9494 Group Home Manager Arlington, VA 22209
Aurora House Certified Clarice Booker Rachel Kindell,Group rkindell@fallschurchva.gov 420 South Maple Avenue (703) 237-6622
Group Home 12 8/22/2018 804-516-9494 Home Manager Falls Church, VA 22046
Chaplin Youth Center Certified Shelia Palmer Tom Keating tom.keating@chaplinyouthcenter.org 125 Hot Top Road (540) 371-0590
Group Home 12 6/9/2021 804-971-7296 Program Director P.O. Box 8208

Fredericksburg, VA 22401
Fairfax Boys’ Probation Certified Clarice Booker Nicholas Williams nicholas.williams@fairfaxcounty.gov 4410 Shirley Gate Road (703) 591-0171
House Group Home 16 7/13/2020 804-516-9494 Program Director Fairfax, VA 22030
Foundations Certified Clarice Booker Denise Studeny, Director denise.studeny@fairfaxcounty.gov 12720 Lee Highway (703) 830-2930
Group Home 12 3/14/2021 804-516-9494 Fairfax, VA 22030
Fairfax Juvenile Court Certified Clarice Booker Marlon Murphy, Director marlon.murphy@fairfaxcounty.gov 10670 Page Avenue (703) 246-2900
Shelter I 12 5/9/2019 804-516-9494 Fairfax, VA 22030
Molinari Juvenile Shelter Certified Shelia Palmer William Jackson wjackson@pwcgov.org 8642 Wellington Road (703) 792-8261

15 11/12/2020 804-971-7296 Shelter Supervisor Manassas, VA 20109

Sheltercare NOVA Certified Clarice Booker Susan Lumpkin, Director lumpkin27@hotmail.com 5920 Stevenson Avenue (703) 370-0208
Group Home 14 4/13/2020 804-516-9494 Alexandria, Virginia 22304
Lynnhaven Boys Group Certified Mark Lewis Ericka Palmer, Director epalmer@tyscommission.org 2293 Lynnhaven Pkwy (757) 471-0140
Home 12 2/10/2021 804-516-9496 Virginia Beach, VA 23456
Lynchburg Youth Group Certified Shelia Palmer Dan Fallen, Administrator | dan.fallen@lynchburgva.gov 1404 Florida Avenue (434) 455-4061
Home 28 9/7/2018 804-971-7296 Lynchburg, VA 24504
Virginia Beach Crisis Certified Mark Lewis Thomasine Norfleet tnorfleet@tyscommission.org 811 13" Street (757) 422-4521
Intervention Home 12 5/12/2021 804-516-9496 Director Virginia Beach, VA 23451 (757 ) 422-4775 FAX

Group Home
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Westhaven Boys’ Certified Mark Lewis Carlos Hooker chooker@tyscommission.org 3515 Race Street (757) 397-5371
Group Home 12 7/9/2020 804-516-9496 Program Director Portsmouth, VA 23707 (757)397-5371 FAX
Anchor House Certified Shelia Palmer Ricky Walker ricky.walker@anchor-services.org 312 Brown Street (276) 634-2910
Group Home 10 10/13/2018 804-971-7296 Administrator Martinsville, VA 24112
Crossroads Certified Shelia Palmer Patrick Hines phines@yorkcounty.gov 5684 Mooretown Road (757) 890-4140
Group Home 16 5/8/2020 804-971-7296 Program Manager Il1 Williamsburg, VA 23188
TYSC Apartment Living Certified Mark Lewis William Wimbish wwimbish@tyscommission.org 714 — 20" Street (757) 965-4551
Program 8 1/21/2019 804-516-9496 Director Virginia Beach, VA 23451
Shenandoah Valley Certified Shelia Palmer Tim Smith, Superintendent | tsmith@svjc.org 300 Technology Drive (540) 886-0729
Juvenile Detention Home 55 6/8/2019 804-971-7296 Staunton, VA 24401 (540) 213-0255 FAX
Fairfax Juvenile Certified Clarice Booker Jason Houtz jason.houtz@fairfaxcounty.gov 10650 Page Avenue (703) 246-2844
Detention Center 121 1/12/2021 804-516-9494 Superintendent Fairfax, VA 22030 (703) 385-1524
Henrico Juvenile Certified Clarice Booker Edward O. Martin mar24@co.henrico.va.us 4201 East Parham Road (804) 501-4946
Detention Center 20 8/25/2018 804-516-9494 Superintendent P.O. Box 27032 (804) 501-5438 FAX
Richmond, VA 23273
Loudoun Juvenile Certified Clarice Booker Michelle Smith michelle.smith@loudoun.gov 42020 Loudoun Center PI. (703) 771-5200
Detention Center 24 5/13/2021 804-516-9494 Superintendent Leeshurg, VA 20175 (703) 771-5344 FAX
Northern Virginia Juvenile Certified Clarice Booker Johnitha McNair jmcnair@jdcnv.org 200 South Whiting Street (703) 751-3700
Detention Center 70 5/14/2018 804-516-9494 Executive Director Alexandria, VA 22304 (703) 751-7320 FAX
Northwestern Regional Certified Clarice Booker Erin Maloney maloneye@nrjdc.com 145 Fort Collier Road (540) 722-6174
Juvenile Detention Home 32 4/13/2020 804-516-9494 Superintendent Winchester, VA 22603 (540) 722-6695 FAX
Prince William Juvenile Certified Clarice Booker John Dowdy jdowdy@pwcgov.org 14873 Dumfries Road (703) 791-3181
Detention Center 72 4/12/2019 804-516-9494 Administrator Manassas, VA 20112-3941 (703) 791-3958 FAX
Rappahannock Juvenile Certified Clarice Booker Carla R. White cwhite@rjdc-va.com 275 Wyche Road (540) 658-1691
Detention Center 80 4/11/2020 804-516-9494 Superintendent Stafford, VA 22555-1480 (540) 288-3312 FAX
Chesapeake Juvenile Certified Mark Lewis Beth Blount eblount@cityofchesapeake.net 420 Albemarle Drive (757) 382-6648
Services 100 11/8/2018 804-516-9496 Superintendent Chesapeake, VA 23320 (757) 382-8427 FAX
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Highlands Juvenile Certified Mark Lewis Tim Dotson tdotson@hjdc.or P.O. Box 16248 (276) 466-7800
Detention Center 35 1/12/2021 804-516-9496 Superintendent Bristol, VA 24209 (276) 466-7820 FAX
Lynchburg Regional Certified Shelia Palmer Paul Reaves, Jr. paul.reaves@lynchburgva.gov 1400 Florida Avenue (434) 455-7878
Juvenile 48 2/10/2021 804-971-7296 Superintendent Lynchburg, VA 25401 (434) 847-1303 FAX
Detention Center

New River Valley Juvenile Certified Mark Lewis Joe Young, Superintendent | joe.young@nrvjdh.org 650 Wades Lane, N.W. (540) 381-0097
Detention Center 24 6/10/2019 804-516-9496 Christiansburg, VA 24073 (540) 382-1667 FAX
Roanoke Valley Juvenile Certified Mark Lewis Alan Hullette ahullette@rvjdc.org 498 Coyner Springs Road (540) 561-3840
Detention Center 81 2/10/2019 804-516-9496 Superintendent Roanoke, VA 24012 (540) 561-3848 FAX
Virginia Beach Juvenile Certified Mark Lewis S. Pete Withers pwithers@vbgov.com Municipal Center (757) 385-1220
Detention Center 90 4/19/2021 804-516-9496 Superintendent 2533 George Mason Dr. (757) 430-9773 FAX

Virginia Beach, VA 23456

Blue Ridge Juvenile Certified Shelia Palmer Cathy Roessler roesslerca@brjd.org 195 Peregory Lane (434) 951-9340
Detention Center 40 2/10/2019 804-971-7296 Superintendent Charlottesville, VA 22902 (434) 951-9346 FAX
Chesterfield Juvenile Certified Shelia Palmer Marilyn Brown, Director brownmag@chesterfield.gov 9600 Krause Road (804) 748-1460
Detention Center 90 10/27/2019 804-971-7296 Chesterfield, VA 23832 (804) 768-7735 FAX
Crater Juvenile Certified Shelia Palmer Jack Scott jack.scott@cyc.virginia.gov 6102 County Drive (804) 732-3803
Detention Center 22 5/8/2020 804-971-7296 Executive Director Disputanta, VA 23842 (804) 862-2104 FAX
James River Juvenile Certified Mark Lewis Michael Martin marl5@henrico.us P.O. Box 880 (804) 652-3046
Detention Center 60 11/16/2020 804-516-9496 Superintendent Goochland, VA 23063 (804) 556-2380 FAX
Merrimac Juvenile Certified Shelia Palmer Gina Mingee gmingee@merrimac-center.net 9300 Merrimac Trail (757) 887-0225
Detention Center 48 2/11/2020 804-971-7296 Executive Director Williamsburg, VA 23185 (757) 887-0340 FAX
Newport News Department Certified Mark Lewis Dawn Barber, Director barberdd@nngov.com 350 25™ Street (757) 926-1610

of Juvenile Services 110 1/9/2020 804-516-9496 Newport News, VA 23607 (757) 926-7076 FAX
Norfolk Juvenile Certified Mark Lewis Carey Patterson john.belln@norfolk.gov 1260 Security Lane (757) 441-5667
Detention Center 80 1/13/2019 804-516-9496 Superintendent Norfolk, VA 23502 (757) 441-5564 FAX
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Piedmont Juvenile Certified Shelia Palmer Spring Johnson sjohnson344@hotmail.com P.O. Box 344 (434) 392-3834
Detention Center 20 4/27/2021 804-971-7296 Superintendent Farmville, VA 23901 (434) 392-6985 FAX
Richmond Juvenile Certified Mark Lewis Rodney Baskerville rodney.baskerville@richmondgov.com 1700 Oliver Hill Way (804) 646-2937
Detention Center 60 6/11/2019 804-516-9496 Superintendent Richmond, VA 23219 (804) 646-2990 FAX
W.W. Moore, Jr. Detention Certified Shelia Palmer Michele Johnson johnsmo@ci.danville.va.us 603 Colquohoun Street (434) 799-5295
Home 60 10/13/2020 804-971-7296 Superintendent Danville, VA 24541 (434) 797-8816 FAX
Bon Air Juvenile Certified Clarice Booker Russell Jennings russell.jennings@djj.virginia.gov 1900 Chatsworth Avenue 804) 323-2550
Correctional Center 213 4/11/2021 804-516-9494 Superintendent Bon Air, VA 23235 (804) 323-2440 FAX
1% District Court Service Certified Mark Lewis Maury Brickhouse, maury.brickhouse@djj.virginia.gov 301 Albemarle Drive (757) 382-9150
Unit-Chesapeake NA 4/13/2020 804-516-9496 Director Chesapeake, VA 23322 (757) 382-8202
2" District Court Service Certified Clarice Booker Olympia Perkins, Director | olympia.perkins@djj.virignia.gov 2425 Nimmo Parkway (757) 385-4426
Unit-VA Beach NA 3/14/2020 804-516-9494 Bldg 10-A (757) 385-5628 FAX
Virginia Beach, VA 23456
2-A District Court Service Certified Clarice Booker Erica Lawson, Director erica.lawson@djj.virginia.gov 23371 Front Street (757) 787-5860
Unit-Accomac NA 7/13/2021 804-516-9494 P. O. Box 446 (757) 787-1585 FAX
Accomac, VA 23301
3 District Court Service Certified Mark Lewis Katherine Grimm katherine.grimm@djj.virginia.gov Portsmouth Judicial Center (757) 393-8571
Unit-Portsmouth 804-516-9496 Director P. O. Box 638 (757) 393-8478 FAX
NA 1/20/2021 1345 Court Street, Suite 201
Portsmouth, VA 23704
4™ District Court Service Certified Mark Lewis Theresa McBride, Director | theresa.mcbride@djj.virginia.gov 150 Saint Paul’s Boulevard (757) 664-7601
Unit-Norfolk NA 804-516-9496 2" Floor (757) 683-9396 FAX
11/30/2019 Norfolk, VA 23510
5% District Court Service Certified Shelia Palmer Kimberly Jennings kimberly.jennings@djj.virginia.gov Godwin Courts Bldg, 2™ (757) 514-4311
Unit-Suffolk 804-971-7296 Director Fir (757) 514-4326 FAX
NA 6/12/2021 150 North Main Street
Suffolk, VA 23434
6™ District Court Service Certified Mark Lewis F. Woodrow Harris woodrow.harris@djj.virginia.govb Hopewell Courts Facility (804) 541-2265
Unit-Hopewell NA 3/17/2021 804-516-9496 Director 100 East Broadway (804) 541-2313 FAX

Suite G05
Hopewell, VA 23860
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7" District Court Service Certified Mark Lewis Lotus Wheeler, Director lotus.wheeler@djj.virginia.gov 2600 Washington Avenue (757) 926-8781

Unit-Newport News NA 1/29/2020 804-516-9496 5th Flr (757) 926-3585 FAX
Newport News, VA 23607

8™ District Court Service Certified Mark Lewis Ellen Madison, Director ellen.madison@djj.virginia.gov 35 Wine Street (757) 727-6184

Unit-Hampton NA 3/14/2020 804-516-9496 Hampton, VA 23669 (757) 727-6670 FAX

9™ District Court Service Certified Shelia Palmer Joe Jackson, Director joe.jackson@djj.virginia.gov 4093 Ironbound Road (707) 564-2460

Unit-Williamsburg NA 4/13/2021 804-971-7296 Suite D (757) 253-8174 FAX
Williamsburg, VA 23188

10" District Court Service Certified Shelia Palmer Kara Comer, Director kara.comer@djj.virginia.gov 175 Morton Lane (434) 352-8224

Unit-Appomattox NA 11/30/2019 804-971-7296 P. O. Box 1078 (434) 352-0471 FAX
Appomattox, VA 24522

11" District Court Service Certified Shelia Palmer Michael Traylor, Director michael.traylor@djj.virginia.gov 200 N. Sycamore Street (804) 431-3250

Unit-Petersburg NA 804-971-7296 Suite 100 (804) 884-3663

9/12/2020 Petersburg, VA 23803

12" District Court Service Certified Clarice Booker James Nankervis, Director | james.nankervis@dijj.virginia.gov 7000 Lucy Corr Boulevard (804) 748-1372

Unit-Chesterfield NA 5/18/2020 804-516-9494 Chesterfield, VA 23832 (804) 748-7915 FAX

13" District Court Service Certified Shelia Palmer Kimberly Russo, Director kimberly.russo@djj.virginia.gov Oliver Hill Courts Building (804) 646-2900

Unit-Richmond NA 3/14/2020 804-971-7296 1600 Oliver Hill Way (804) 646-2999 FAX
Richmond, VA 23219

14" District Court Service Certified Shelia Palmer Kathleen Jones, Director kathleen.jones@djj.virginia.gov P. 0. Box 90775 (804) 501-4693

Unit-Henrico NA 11/30/2019 804-971-7296 4201 E. Parham Road (804) 501-4405 FAX
Henrico, VA 23228

15" District Court Service Certified Shelia Palmer Vincent Butaitis, Director | vincent.butaitis@djj.virignia.gov 615 Princess Anne St., BA (540) 372-1068

Unit-Fredericksburg NA 9/14/2020 804-971-7296 Fredericksburg, VA 22401 | (540) 372-1155 FAX

16" District Court Service Certified Clarice Booker Martha D. Carroll martha.carroll@djj.virginia.gov 401-407 East High Street (434) 979-7191

Unit-Charlottesville NA 9/12/2019 804-516-9494 Director Charlottesville, VA 22902 (434) 295-6972 FAX

17th District Court Service Certified Clarice Booker Earl J. Conklin, Director econklin@arlingtonva.us 1425 North Court House (703) 228-4600

Unit-Arlington (local) NA 804-516-9494 Rd., Suite 5100 (703) 228-3741 FAX

12/15/2020 Arlington, VA 22201

18" District Court Service Certified Mark Lewis Mike Mackey, Director mike.mackey@djj.virginia.gov 520 King Street (703) 746-4144

Unit-Alexandria NA 1/20/2021 804-516-9496 Alexandria, VA 22314 (703) 838-6492 FAX

19" District Court Service Certified Clarice Booker Robert Bermingham robert.bermingham@fairfaxcounty.gov | 4110 Chain Bridge Road (703) 246-3343

Unit-Fairfax (local) NA 3/17/2021 804-516-9494 Director Suite 201 (703) 385-5964 FAX

Fairfax, VA 22030
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20-W District Court Certified Mark Lewis Elaine Lassiter, Director elaine.lassiter@djj.virginia.gov 9 Court Street (540) 422-8050
Service Unit-Warrenton NA 5/18/2021 804-516-9496 Warrenton, VA 20186 (540) 422-8051 FAX
20-L District Court Service Certified Mark Lewis Sean Milner, Director Sean.milner@djj.virgnia.gov 18 East Market Street (703) 777-0303
Unit-Loudoun NA 10/26/2020 804-516-9496 P. 0. Box 6370 (703) 771-5210 FAX
Leesburg, VA 20178
21" District Court Service Certified Shelia Palmer Kevin Meeks, Director kevin.meeks@djj.virginia.gov Henry County Courthouse (276) 634-4865
Unit-Martinsville NA 11/30/2019 804-971-7296 3160 Kings Mtn. Rd, Suite 3 | (276) 634-4878 FAX
Martinsville, VA 24112
22" District Court Service Certified Mark Lewis Joyce Green, Director joyce.green@djj.virginia.gov 275 S. Main Street, Suite 53 | (540) 483-3050
Unit-Rocky Mount NA 11/30/2019 804-516-9496 Rocky Mount, VA 24151 (540) 483-3053 FAX
23" District Court Service Certified Shelia Palmer Carolyn Minix, Director carolyn.minix@djj.virginia.gov 400 East Main Street (540) 283-3169
Unit-Salem NA 12/21/2019 804-971-7296 Salem, VA 24153 (540) 387-6119 FAX
23-A District Court Certified Shelia Palmer Colleen French, Director colleen.french@djj.virginia.gov 215 Church Avenue, SW (540) 853-2615
Service Unit-Roanoke City NA 10/28/2020 804-971-7296 Suite 111 (540) 853-2595
Roanoke, VA 24011 (540) 853-1177 FAX
24" District Court Service Certified Shelia Palmer Stephanie Meehan, Stephanie.meehan@djj.virginia.gov 909 Court Street, Level B1 (434) 455-2660
Unit-Lynchburg NA 1/29/2021 804-971-7296 Director Lynchburg, VA 24504 (434) 847-1652 FAX
25" District Court Service Certified Shelia Palmer Saundra Crawford saundra.crawford@djj.virginia.gov District Courts Bldg. (540) 245-5315,
Unit-Staunton NA 3/17/2021 804-971-7296 Director 6 East Johnson Street EXT 122
3rd Flr. (540) 245-5326 FAX
Staunton, VA 24401
26" District Court Service Certified Clarice Booker Peter Roussos, Director peter.roussos@dijj.virginia.gov 26 Rouss Avenue, Suite 100 | (540) 722-7960
Unit-Winchester 7/19/2019 804-516-9494 Winchester, VA 22601- (540) 667-4818 FAX
NA 5037 Ext. 339-Winchester
(540) 535-3680 —
Frederick
27" District Court Service Certified Clarice Booker Robert Hiatt, Director robert.hiatt@djj.virginia.gov 55 Commerce Street (540) 980-7735
Unit-Pulaski NA 1/29/2021 804-516-9494 Pulaski, VA 24301-5619 | (540) 980-7739 FAX
28" District Court Service Certified Shelia Palmer Darcy Janson, Director darcy.jansonr@djj.virginia.gov 193 East Main Street (276) 676-6284
Unit-Abingdon NA 3/14/2020 804-971-7296 Abingdon, VA 24210 (276) 676-6268 FAX
29" Disrict Court Service Certified Clarice Booker Ronald W. Belay, Director | ronald.belay@djj.virginia.gov 507 Wenonah Avenue (540) 921-3408
Unit-Pearisburg NA 9/14/2020 804-516-9494 Pearisburg, VA 24134 (540) 921-3789 FAX
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30" District Court Service Certified Clarice Booker Mark Thompson, Director | mark.thompson@djj.virginia.gov 190 Beech Street, Suite 203 | (276) 386-9561
Unit-Gate City NA 6/17/2020 804-516-9494 Gate City, VA 24251 (276) 386-2212 FAX
31 District Court Service Certified Clarice Booker Jeffrey S. Homan, Director | jeffrey.homan@djj.virginia.gov 9540 Center Street, Ste. 200 | (703) 792-6200
Unit-Manassas NA 4/19/2021 804-516-9494 Manassas, VA 20110-5559 | (703) 792-4786 FAX
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